506747946 07/02/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6794762

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTONY JOSEPH	03/18/2019
GEOFFREY LOUIS CHI-JOHNSTON	03/15/2019
NIMISH PATIL	03/15/2019
VISHAL SURESH VAINGANKAR	03/15/2019
LAURA ATHENA FREEMAN	03/15/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GM CRUISE HOLDINGS LLC
Street Address:	333 BRANNAN STREET
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17364761

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: admin-docketing@medleybehrens.com
Correspondent Name: MEDLEY, BEHRENS & LEWIS, LLC

Address Line 1: 6100 ROCKSIDE WOODS BOULEVARD, SUITE 440

Address Line 4: INDEPENDENCE, OHIO 44131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P100143-US-02CON/CRSP66A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. MEDLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Medley/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=CRSP-0066A-Assignment#page1.tif source=CRSP-0066A-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506747946 REEL: 056741 FRAME: 0891

source=CRSP-0066A-Assignment#page3.tif
source=CRSP-0066A-Assignment#page4.tif
source=CRSP-0066A-Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 056741 FRAME: 0892

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, Antony Joseph, ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "IDENTIFYING A ROUTE FOR AN AUTONOMOUS VEHICLE BETWEEN AN ORIGIN AND DESTINATION LOCATION" ("APPLICATION"), which:

Ø	associated with Custon on March 19, 2019	OR hereby authorizes, and requests, any page No. 156698 to insert here in parenthes and given Application No. 16/358,206 d States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLI	es (filed _by the
		date, and Office, when known.	
	was filed on	and was given Application No	by
	the following Office "		

GM Cruise Holdings LLC, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")).

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Arleny	03 18 2019
Inventor's Signature	Date
Antony Joseph	San Francisco, California
Full name	Inventor's Residence

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. P100143-US-01/CRSP-0066

L Geoffrey Louis Chi-Johnston, ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "IDENTIFYING A ROUTE FOR AN AUTONOMOUS VEHICLE BETWEEN AN ORIGIN AND DESTINATION LOCATION" ("APPLICATION"), which

- Will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, any practitioner associated with Customer No. 156698 to insert here in parentheses (filed on March 19, 2019) and given Application No. 16/358,206. By the following Office: United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLIC ATION'S Application No., filing date, and Office, when known
- □ was filed on _____ and was given Application No _____ by the following Office "_____"

GM Crurse Holdings LLC, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES)

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for fitigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventory Supplemen

Geoffrey Louis Chi-Johnston

Foll name

3/15/7

Oase

San Francisco, California

Inventor's Residence

Page 1 of 1

REEL: 056741 FRAME: 0894

PARENCE SERVICES

the following Office

The State of Paul Conference of the Conference o

Ì		×	×			×			S	×		Ų.				Š		8		ä	×	¥		Ü		ä		×				×	ij,		ä			×	×	×	8	×	×		• >			×	×	ij.	*	×			ŝ	i.	×	×		×
3		M	×					*			*		×		8	×	X	۱		Ž.	×	Š		×									ì		×		*		X		×																			8
Š	8	×																																							*	Ì.	×	X.		*	*	×		*	S	N							▩	8
Š	×		×	×	×	×		ð	d.	×	h	ä	9.	2	Ö:	9	×	×	8	Š	ä	ä		×	×	ú		×	Ä	ń	ä	ò	Ö	ij	ï	×	Ü		ä				Ħ	V.	5	8.	20	ā.					×	×	¥	×	×			ä
	8	×	332	888	233		888	ä	888	333	,,,,	333	88	93	80	883	33	888	883	233	888	888	200	33	883	33	:::	88	933	233	888	333	93	88	33	533	888						¥.	ij	×	Ċ	×	ì	×	×		€					۱		×	8
ŝ			***	665	999	× ×		333	355					***	***		***				•	•••	•		w		•	w	***	***		.,,,			977	•		×	×		×			×			×	×					×				▓		8	8
	8	×	×		ď	N		×	X.	œ	u.		8	×	×	×	113	X,	¥		¥.	×	۲		8		ĸ.		W	8	8		N		N	8			N	**	Š	*		×			×										×		8	8
ŝ	×					畿			×	×		×	×		8		×	畿			×	8		8		×		×					×		×	8			×		8	×	×	×	畿			×											8	8
ě	×		W				S		S	×		×			×	×			×			×				8	W	×			88				×				×			×	×			8			×				₩		₩			4	ě.	8

At Crase Micropy III. Consequently health and its nucleons and excepts the ASMCNET considerable and its accordance to the consequence of the control of the consequence of the control of the consequence of the control of the control

For past and country consideration, the recept of which is been was an expensively as the SE of the SE of

ASSECTATE ACCOUNT OF ACCOUNT OF INSTRUMENTS and documents required for the reaganguests processors of the APPLICATION and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, for integration requirements are set therefore, and for the purpose of processor and restricting and restri

		ш
		$^{\prime\prime\prime}$
		W
		Ш
		ж

		111
		#
		₩
		HH,
		ш
		ж
		ш
		$^{\prime\prime\prime}$
		W
		ш
		$^{\prime\prime\prime}$
		W
		w
		H.
		W
		w
		W.
		w
		w
		H.
		~
		W
		**
		W
		**
		w
		99
		₩
		w
		,,,,
		w
		w
		Ж
		111
		Ш
		11
		w
ì		$^{\prime\prime\prime}$
		w
		S
		"
		W.
		w
		39
		u
		W
ì		$^{\prime\prime\prime}$
		W
		111
		m
		$^{\prime\prime\prime}$
		111
		m
		W
		w
		Ш
		w
		m
		$^{\prime\prime\prime}$
		Ш
		W
		Ш
		Ш
		W
		W
		Ш
		w
		W.
		M,
		n

Page Lord

REEL: 056741 FRAME: 0895

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. P100143-US-01/CRSP-0066

I. Vishal Suresh Vaingankar, ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "IDENTIFYING A ROUTE FOR AN AUTONOMOUS VEHICLE BETWEEN AN ORIGIN AND DESTINATION LOCATION" ("APPLICATION"), which:

- will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, any practitioner associated with Customer No. 156698 to insert here in parentheses (filed on March 19, 2019 and given Application No. 16/358,206 by the following Office United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION'S Application No., filing date, and Office, when known.
- was filed on ____ and was given Application No ____ by the following Office "____

GM Cruise Holdings LLC, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")).

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights title and interest, including the right of priority in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for language regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	×		(i)	3	W	3	×	9	8	9	R	ď	S	77	1	9																		N	7	*		/			Ŋ	9														
		1								Ĭ																										8						í.		i												
	ij,	a	Ü	11	Ġ,	33	9	9																								i				ú				9													Ĭ			The second second

Page 1 of 1

Docker Str. Printfall Street RSP-Rich

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Laura Athena Freeman (IASSE) ATE cam the original investor of strong sold of the subject matter. INVENTOR FOR Classic and or claimed in a patient special sold or claimed in a patient special special sold or claimed. In ESSE VINC A ROUTE FOR AS AUTOMORPHIS VEHICLE BLOOD STATES OF STATES OF A STATES OF A STATES.

×	will be filed.	ASSIGNORIA	ereby authorize	is, and requests, and	practitioner
	associated w	ith Customer N	o. 156698 to ini	sen here in parenth	eses (Bleck
	131 March 19, 201	9and g	iven Applicatio	f) INO <u>16/358-206</u>	by the
	following Of	INCC United States Pa	steet and Trademark Offi	ce this APP	I I A I I O
	Application	No. filing date.	and Office, wh	en known	
	was filed on		and was given.	Application No	
	the following	a Office "			

GM Cruse Holdings LLC, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whose or is part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR is entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for higginon regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Jacob France 3/15/2019
Inventor's Signature Date

Lauta Athena Freeman San Francisco California

Eur name Inventor a Residence

Page Lof 1

RECORDED: 07/02/2021 REEL: 056741 FRAME: 0897